
SAI/Institution Name Designation Email Address

1 Afghanistan Mr. Shekib Hamraz Head of Performance and 
Environment Audit Department

shekib.hamraz@gmail.com;

2 Australia Mr. Grant Hehir Auditor-General grant.hehir@anao.gov.au;

3 Australia Dr. Mark Rodrigues Senior Director mark.rodrigues@anao.gov.au;

4 Bangladesh Mr. Md. Azizul Hoque Director General  ahoque_63@yahoo.com;

5 Bangladesh Mr. Md. Nurul Islam Deputy Director nurulfima@gmail.com;

6 Bhutan Mr. Cheku Wangchuk Deputy Chief Audit Officer cwangchuk@bhutanaudit.gov.bt;

7 Botswana Ms. Keneilwe Senyarelo Acting Deputy Auditor General kenisenyaks@gmail.com;
ksenyarelo@gov.bw;

8 Botswana Mrs. Mojaki Sekgwake Chief Auditor msekgwake@gov.bw;
sekgwake@yahoo.com;

9 Brazil Mr. Junnius Arifa Head of the Department of 
Environmental and Agriculture 

junniusma@tcu.gov.br;

10 Brazil Mrs. Elisangela Papst Auditor elisangelap@tcu.gov.br;

11 Cambodia Mrs. Norlak Mao Chief of Project Implementation 
Management Division

mao.norlak@gmail.com;

12 Cameroon Mrs. Camilla C. Fredriksen Manager of Strategic Priority 2 of 
AFROSAI General Secretariat

camilla.fredriksen@cimonline.de;

13 Cameroon Mr. Asina Ignace Auditor asinaignace2013@yahoo.fr;

14 China Mr. He Jie Director General (Dept of 
Agriculture Audit)

cnao@audit.gov.cn;

15 China Ms. Shao Yunfan Auditor (Dept of Resources & 
Environmental Audit)

cnao@audit.gov.cn;

16 China Ms. Wei Lin Auditor (Dept of Agriculture Audit) cnao@audit.gov.cn;

17 China Mr. Zhang Jun Program Officer (Dept of 
International Cooperation)

cnao@audit.gov.cn;

18 Czech Ms. Helena Vorbova Director of Audit Department helena.vorbova@nku.cz;

19 Czech Mr. Michal Rampir Head of Audit Unit michal.rampir@nku.cz;

20 Czech Ms. Jana Gabrielova jana.gabrielova@nku.cz;

21 Egypt Ms. Nouran Elgazar Senior Auditor ircdept@yahoo.com;

22 El Salvador Mrs. Maria del Carmen Martinez First Magistrate mcmartinez@cortedecuentas.gob.sv;

23 El Salvador Ms. Gabriela Miranda Technical Assistant amiranda@cortedecuentas.gob.sv;

24 Estonia Mr. Janar Holm Auditor General janar.holm@riigikontroll.ee;

25 Estonia Ms. Tuuli Rasso Head of International Relations  tuuli.rasso@riigikontroll.ee;

26 Estonia Ms. Viire Viss Senior Auditor viire.viss@riigikontroll.ee;

27 Estonia Mr. Alar Jürgenson Auditor alar.jurgenson@riigikontroll.ee;

28 European Court of 
Auditors (ECA)

Dr. Vivi Niemenmaa Seconded National Expert vivi.niemenmaa@eca.europa.eu;

29 European Court of 
Auditors (ECA)

Ms. Jerneja Vrabic Attache jerneja.vrabic@eca.europa.eu;

30 Fiji Mr. Moshin Ali Director of Audit moshin.ali@auditorgeneral.gov.fj

31 Ghana Mr. Zakaria Abukari Assistant Auditor General zabukari@yahoo.com;
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32 Ghana Mr. David Amediku Assistant Director daviddoeamediku@yahoo.com;

33 India Mr. Sunil Dadhe Director General

34 Iraq Mr. Luay Kadhim Acting Deputy Director General ir@fbsa.gov.iq;

35 Iraq Dr. Thulfiqar Al-Rubaye Senior Auditor ir@fbsa.gov.iq;

36 Iraq Dr. Yousif Al-Ani Senior Engineer ir@fbsa.gov.iq;

37 Iraq Mrs. Siham Abbas Translator/Interpreter ir@fbsa.gov.iq;

38 Korea Mr. Jaeho Jang Deputy Auditor jaeho17@korea.kr;

39 Korea Mr. Janghyun Lee Assistant Auditor janghyun@korea.kr;

40 Kuwait Mr. Adel Alkoot Manager  adelk@sabq8.org;

41 Kuwait Mr. Talal Al-Wuhaib Auditor talalw@sabq8.org;

42 Lao PDR Mr. No Phetpanya Deputy Head of Division nophetpanya@yahoo.com;

43 Latvia Mr. Jānis Salenieks Senior State Auditor janis.salenieks@lrvk.gov.lv;

44 Latvia Ms. Aija Feldmane Head of Sector aija.feldmane@lrvk.gov.lv;

45 Lesotho Mrs. Manako Ramonate Assistant Auditor-General mmanakor@yahoo.com;

46 Morocco Mr. Mohammed Diyer Secretary General mdiyer@courdescomptes.ma;
diyermed@yahoo.fr;

47 Morocco Mr. Hassan Namrani Magistrate, President of the 
Regional Court of Accounts of Rabat

hassan.namrani@courdescomptes.ma;
hnamrani@gmail.com;

48 New Zealand Mr. Jonathan Keate Senior Solicitor Sector Manager jonathan.keate@oag.govt.nz;

49 New Zealand Ms. Patricia Johnson Sector Manager patricia.johnson@oag.govt.nz;

50 Nigeria Mr. Ayine Anthony Auditor-General anthony-ayine@oaugf.ng;

51 Nigeria Mr. Aghughu Adolphus Director of Audit aaghughu@yahoo.co.uk;

52 Nigeria Mr. Wilfred Onabe E. Personal Assistant to the Auditor-
General

onabewilfred@yahoo.com;

53 Oman Mr. Yousuf Ali Al Fazari Director of Audit of Investment 
Funds

yalfazari@sai.gov.om;

54 Oman Mr. Dhuhl Alnabhani Director of Audit for Infrastructure dalnabhani@sai.gov.om;

55 Pakistan Ms. Rukhsana Rafique Director rukhsana.rafique@gmail.com;

56 Philippines Mrs. MA. Corazon Gomez Director IV zon7154@yahoo.com;

57 Philippines Mrs. Evelyn Valeros-Menciano State Auditor IV/Supervising Auditor lynvalmen@yahoo.com.ph;

58 Poland Ms. Ewa Polkowska Vice-President danuta.wasniewska@nik.gov.pl;

59 Poland Mr. Grzegorz Haber Head of International Relations Unit haber.grzegorz@nik.gov.pl;

60 Poland Mr. Mateusz Fajst-Święcicki Deputy Director, Department of 
Strategy

mateusz.fajst-swiecicki@nik.gov.pl;

61 Romania Mrs. Andreea Lungu Adviser to the Vice-President andreea.antoneac@rcc.ro;

62 Romania Mr. Dan Adrian Hărăbor Adviser to the Counselor of 
Accounts

dan.harabor@rcc.ro;
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63 Saudi Arabia Mr. Abdulhamid Altuwayjiri Auditor aaltwojry@gab.gov.sa;

64 Saudi Arabia Mr. Rashad Kassim Auditor Rkassim@gab.gov.sa;

65 South Africa 
(AFROSAI-E)

Mrs. Melissa Reddy Sustainability and Environmental 
Manager

melissa@afrosai-e.org.za;

66 South Africa 
(AFROSAI-E)

Mr. Joshua Asiimwe Performance Audit Manager joshua@afrosai-e.org.za;

67 South Sudan
Mr. Tombe Logale Lukak Deputy Auditor General

68 Sri Lanka Mrs. Sangeethi Subhashini Kodippili Superintendent of Audit subhashinikodippili@gmail.com;

69 Sudan Mr. Mohamed Nasr Deputy Auditor General mhafiz@audit.gov.sd;

70 Sudan Mrs. Siham El Tayeb Environmental Audit Department 
Manager

siham.eltayeb@audit.gov.sd;

71 Thailand Mr. Kritsanu Thipnoy Auditor kritsanu.t@oag.go.th;

72 Thailand Mrs. Kavissara Thanatewong Auditor kavissara_t@oag.go.th;

73 Turkey Mr. Bora Taber Principal Auditor borataber@sayistay.gov.tr;

74 Turkey Mr. Omer Demirdas Senior Auditor odemirdas@sayistay.gov.tr;

75 Uganda Mr. Stephen Kateregga Director of Audit stephen.kateregga@oag.go.ug;

76 Uganda Mr. Emmanuel Angole Information Technology Officer emmanuel.angole@oag.go.ug;

77 United States of 
America

Mrs. Barbara Patterson Assistant Director pattersonb@gao.gov;

78 Vietnam Mr. Phan Truong Giang Deputy Director General giangpt@sav.gov.vn;

79 Vietnam Mr. Do Anh Duy Official duyda@sav.gov.vn;

80 Vietnam Mr. Ngo Quoc Trung Official trungnq@sav.gov.vn;


